

GREEN LAKE COUNTY OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

Office: 920-294-4005

FAX: 920-294-4009

Margaret R. Bostelmann, WCPM
County Clerk

Amended GREEN LAKE COUNTY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING NOTICE

The Green Lake County Board of Supervisors will convene at the **Courthouse** in the City of Green Lake, Wisconsin on **THURSDAY** the **22**nd **day of September, 2005** at **6:00 PM** for the regular meeting of the Board. Regular monthly business to be transacted includes:

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

READING OF THE CALL

INVOCATION: Rev. Joann Schoblanski, Federated Church, Berlin

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

MINUTES

ANNOUNCEMENTS APPEARANCES:

CORRESPONDENCE:

RESOLUTIONS:

Relating to Creating a Part-time Deputy Sheriff assigned to Patrol Position.

Relating to Designation of the National Incident Management System (NIMS) as the basis for all Incident Management in the County of Green Lake.

ORDINANCES:

REPORTS:

DISCUSSION AND ACTION Long Range Plan

HEARINGS:

APPOINTMENTS: TIF Dist. 3 City of Green Lake, Board of Adjustment Member, and Board of Adjustment Alternate #1

COMMITTEE REPORTS: WCA Convention Reports

FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS FOR ACTION AND DISCUSSION

AND SUCH OTHER BUSINESS AS MAY PROPERLY COME BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.

The several committees of the Board may also meet for the purpose of discussing or acting upon matters, which are the subject matter of the meeting of the County Board of Supervisors.

Given under my hand and official seal at the Courthouse in the City of Green Lake, Wisconsin this 9th day of September, 2005

Margaret R. Bostelmann

(SEAL) County Clerk

Green Lake County